ShenZhen Powerhen Electronic Co.,Ltd
Addr:Floor 3, Building 2, Shenliang Automotive Electronic Industrial Park, Guanlan Town, Shenzhen
            SMD HIGH CURRENT POWER INDUCTOR     贴片大电流功率电感
■PG133 Series
Features 特点
 Susing flat wire, and SMD type. 采用扁平线，贴片类型
 Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded construction

Part number
①
Inductance
μH±20%
②DC
resistance
mΩ
typ  max.
③SRF
typical
                 ④Isat
A  typical
⑤Irms
          A  typical
MHz 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20℃rise 40℃rise
PG133-251ML 0.25 0.75   0.83 257 22 42 60 43 56
PG133-681ML 0.68 1.58   1.74 170 13 23 40 30 38.5
PG133-122ML 1.2 2.85   3.14 100 12 19.6 28 21 28.8
PG133-182ML 1.8 5.6    6.16 80 10 15.3 22 12 19.5
PG133-222ML 2.2 5.7    6.27 63 8 13 18 12 19.5
PG133-332ML 3.3 8.1    8.91 53 5.5 9.6 14.5 10 16.3
Remark
①Inductance is measured with a LCR meter Agilent 4284A or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
②DC resistance is measured with keithley 580 Milliohm Meter , or